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2024 Budget 2024 Adj. Budget 2024 A&E 2025 Final

Revenues:

006-6415   Interest on Investments 1,500 1,500 4,098 1,500

006-6660   Transfer From Other Funds 108,000 108,000 108,000 108,000

006-6686   State Aid Pension 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000

006-6688   Romper Day Grant 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

006-6689   Trexler Maintenance Grant 1,800,000 1,801,763 1,800,000 1,800,000

006-6690   Springwood Trust 25,000 33,635 25,000 25,000

Total Revenues 1,996,500 2,006,898 1,999,098 1,996,500

Expenditures:

02  PERMANENT WAGES 656,183 674,470 668,238 704,110
06  PREMIUM PAY 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
08  LONGEVITY 9,530 9,530 9,530 5,628
11  SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
12  FICA 52,801 52,801 52,801 55,400
14  PENSION 118,594 118,594 118,594 113,443
16  INSURANCE - EMPLOYEE GRP 300,456 300,456 300,456 302,832

Total Personnel 1,164,064 1,182,351 1,176,119 1,207,913

30  RENTALS 30,333 30,333 30,333 8,200
32  PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIP 775 775 775 775
34  TRAINING & PROF. DEVELOP 12,000 11,941 11,941 12,000
40 CIVIC EXPENSES 0 59 59 59
42  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
46  OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 20,000 21,553 21,553 20,000

Total Services & Charges 67,608 69,161 69,161 45,534

54  REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 50,000 32,913 51,200 30,000
66  CHEMICALS 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
68  OPERATING MATERIALS & SUPP 51,500 54,734 53,500 43,500

Total Materials & Supplies 113,500 99,647 116,700 85,500

72  EQUIPMENT 0 5,882 5,882 0

Total Capital Outlay 0 5,882 5,882 0

84  CAPITAL FUND CONTRIBUTION 540,000 190,529 440,000 540,000

88  INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0 0 113,077 0

Total Sundry 540,000 190,529 553,077 540,000

Total Expenditures 1,885,172 1,547,570 1,920,939 1,878,947

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

FUND SUMMARY - TREXLER FUND (006)
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FUND 006 TREXLER
DEPT 08 PARKS AND RECREATION
BUREAU 6761 TREXLER MEMORIAL PARK
PROGRAM 0001 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

2020 2021 2022 2023

# Salaries # Salaries # Salaries
21A Parks &  Rec Director 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.4 0.4 47,102             0.4 47,102             0.4 51,012             
18N Deputy Director Parks - 0.53 0.53 0.4 0.4 42,158             0.4 42,158             0.4 38,610             
16N Parks Superintendent 0.5 - - - - - - - - -
13N Chief Maint Supervisor* 0.5 0.5 0.5 - - - 0.5 15,239             0.5 37,674             
13N Operations Manager - - - 0.5 0.5 43,350             0.5 43,350             0.5 40,701             
13N Recreation Manager - - - 0.5 0.5 36,569             0.5 36,569             0.5 38,472             
11N Maintenance Supervisor 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 70,870             1.0 70,870             1.0 74,758             
10N Project Coordinator - - - 0.25 0.25 16,439             0.25 16,439             0.25 17,809             
09N Office Manager 0.25 0.25 0.25 - - - - - - -
14M Equipment Operator 4 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 66,664             1.0 66,664             1.0 68,666             
14M Maint. Mechanic - Specialist 1.0 1.0 1.0 - - - - - - -
11M Arborist 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 46,514             1.0 46,514             1.0 49,978             
10M Maintenance Worker 3 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 60,086             1.0 60,086             1.0 58,448             
08M Clerk 3 - 1.0 1.0 0.25 0.25 13,946             0.25 13,946             0.25 14,703             
08M Maintenance Worker 2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 212,486           4.0 212,486           4.0 213,279           

Total Positions 11.25 12.28 12.28 10.3 10.3 656,183           10.8 671,422           10.8 704,110           

*Implemented per Ordinance #16028

Number of Permanent Positions

CITY OF ALLENTOWN
PERSONNEL SUMMARY 

2024 2024 2025
Actual Final Budget Actual & Estimated Final Budget
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CITY OF ALLENTOWN
PROGRAM BUDGET

006 TREXLER
08 PARKS AND RECREATION

TREXLER MEMORIAL PARK6761
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE0001

Account Number 2024 Budget 2024 Adj Budget 2024 A&E 2025 Final

0001-02   PERMANENT WAGES 656,183 674,470 668,238 704,110

0001-06   PREMIUM PAY 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

0001-08   LONGEVITY 9,530 9,530 9,530 5,628

0001-11   SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

0001-12   FICA 52,801 52,801 52,801 55,400

0001-14   PENSION 118,594 118,594 118,594 113,443

0001-16   INSURANCE - EMPLOYEE GRP 300,456 300,456 300,456 302,832

0001-30   RENTALS 30,333 30,333 30,333 8,200

0001-32   PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIP 775 775 775 775

0001-34   TRAINING & PROF. DEVELOP 12,000 11,941 11,941 12,000

0001-40   CIVIC EXPENSES 0 59 59 59

0001-42   REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500

0001-54   REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 50,000 31,713 50,000 30,000

0001-66   CHEMICALS 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000

0001-68   OPERATING MATERIALS & SUPP 46,500 49,734 48,500 38,500

0001-84   CAPITAL FUND CONTRIBUTION 540,000 85,416 440,000 540,000

0001-88   INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0 0 113,077 0

Total GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 1,860,172 1,408,822 1,887,304 1,853,947
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CITY OF ALLENTOWN
PROGRAM BUDGET

006 TREXLER
08 PARKS AND RECREATION

TREXLER MEMORIAL PARK6761
SPRINGWOOD TRUST0002

Account Number 2024 Budget 2024 Adj Budget 2024 A&E 2025 Final

0002-46   OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 20,000 21,553 21,553 20,000

0002-54   REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 0 1,200 1,200 0

0002-68   OPERATING MATERIALS & SUPP 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

0002-72   EQUIPMENT 0 5,882 5,882 0

Total SPRINGWOOD TRUST 25,000 33,635 33,635 25,000
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